## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

22-23001

#### Date sent

12/04/22

## Subject

Rostering/Agency Workers

# Details of enquiry

- 1) What rostering software provider do you use for the below staff groups and when does the contract expire?
  - a. Doctors
  - b. AHP's
  - c. Admin & Clerical workers
  - d. Support Staff
- 2) Do you use any regional collaborative banks, who administers this and for which staff groups?
- 3) Do you use overseas recruitment, for which staff groups and through what agencies?
- 4) Do you use an organisation to support your Agency Management and if so which one?
- 5) Do you have a Master or Neutral vendor contract in place for the following staff groups Nursing & Midwifery, Doctors, AHP's and Admin and clerical?
  - a. If yes, please can you confirm the name of the supplier?
  - b. Can you confirm the contract end dates?
  - c. Does the Master or Neutral vendor contract include any other Trusts in addition to you?
- 6) Is your temporary staff bank in-house or outsourced for the staff groups below:

Please confirm contract end dates:

- a. Doctors
- b. Nursing and Midwifery
- c. AHP's
- d. Admin & Clerical workers
- e. Support Staff

### Response sent

- 1) What rostering software provider do you use for the below staff groups and when does the contract expire?
  - This question is not applicable to our Trust as we do not operate shifts/ rostering services to which this information would apply.
- 2) Do you use any regional collaborative banks, who administers this and for which staff groups? No
- 3) Do you use overseas recruitment, for which staff groups and through what agencies?
  No
- 4) Do you use an organisation to support your Agency Management and if so which one?



**NHS Foundation Trust** 

- 5) Do you have a Master or Neutral vendor contract in place for the following staff groups Nursing & Midwifery, Doctors, AHP's and Admin and clerical?
  No
- 6) Is your temporary staff bank in-house or outsourced for the staff groups below: Our Temporary staff bank is in-House Bank for Admin and Clerical Staff and Support Staff. The Trust does not use any external temporary staff banks.